First Appearance:	Continued:	Continued:	Continued:	Continued:
Continued:	Continued:	Continued:	Continued:	Continued:



Arrest And Booking Report Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Jacksonville Florida

CERTIFIED as ADULT

Yr: 2018 Inc #582615		Amend #
Prev Juv Jail #		
2018023114	8/29/2018 17:54	File Direct: YES
JSO ID # 816414		Court: Circuit
SSN	OBTS # 16070	08789

Sub-Sector: N3

OC deployed prior to/during Arrest: NO

US Citizen: YES

Sub-Sector: **B3**

Arresting Agency: Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

Route To:

Homicide Gunfire Response Unit

Day/Date/Time Arrested: Wednesday 8/29/2018 15:00

Detention Hearing: Date:// 20	Parents Notified: YesNo
Child Placed:Secure Detention	Home Detention
Officer's Recommendation: PROSECUTION	

Name: HOWARD, ROBERT

Aliases:

Nickname(s):

Arrestee's Home Address: 9054 POLK AVE Apt./Lot #:

City: JACKSONVILLE State: FLORIDA Zip: 32208

Taz: 281 Crossstreet:

DOB: 12/23/2001 Age: 16

DOB. 12/25/2001 /1ge. 1

Height: 5' 4" Weight (lbs): 140

Race: BLACK Ethnicity: NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN Sex: Male

Eye Color: BROWN Hair Color: BLACK Complexion: DARK Build: Thin

ECD Usage: NOT APPLICABLE

RTR written related to this incident? **NO** RTR Incident Yr: RTR Incident #:

Is an Offense a hate crime? NO Is an Offense a dating violence crime? NO Required to register as a sex offender? NO

Suspect Invoke Miranda? YES Arrestee needs ADA Consideration? NO Arrestee Confessed? Miranda Rights Given? NO

Disability or Special Consideration:

Accommodations Requested:

Driver's License # H630-760-01-463-0 State: FLORIDA Subject's Resident Type: CITY

Hm Phone # Bus. Phone # Phone Ext.
Cell Phone # Cell Phone Provider E-mail

Is Vagrant? NO Arrest Made On: CALL

Subject's Residence Status: **RESIDENT** Armed With:

Distinguishing Marks: AOO STATURE(Over 6~2~' or under 5~2~)

Employer: NA Place of Birth: JACKSONVILLE DUVAL FLORIDA UNITED STATES Country of Citizenship: UNITED STATES

School Last Attended: Grand Park High

Domestic Violence Involved: NO Children under 18 Present: If No is it Domestic Related: NO

Day/Date/Time of Incident-From: Wednesday 8/29/2018 14:23 Day/Date/Time of Incident-To: Wednesday 8/29/2018 16:00

Incident Address: 1241 8TH ST E Apt./Lot #:

City: JACKSONVILLE State: FLORIDA Zip: 32206

Taz: **752** Crossstreet:

Offense Location Type: Government/Public Bldg Interviewed by: Interviewer ID:

Where Arrested: 1241 8TH ST E Apt./Lot #: Sub-Sector: B3

City: JACKSONVILLE State: FLORIDA Zip: 32206

Taz: **752** Crossstreet:

Involved in Traffic Accident: NO Injuries from Accident: Is Incident Gang Related: YES Is Arrestee a Gang member? YES

ADJ HOWARD, ROBERT ARREST REPORT Pg 1 of 4 Jail # 2018023114 ADJ

Statute or Ordinance Number(s): #1 Statute No: 782.04(2) Degree: LF UCR Code: 090A Attempt Code: Commit 8/29/2018-17:48 USER DEFINED : MURDER SA# 18CF049195AD Warrant Type: Local Capias Citation # *Jso Control #* **155154** Warrant/Case #16-2018-CF-008851-AXXX-MA No. of Counts: 1 Jurisdiction: Jacksonville Sheriff's Office CT. Location/Div.: CR-H Purge/Bond Type: No Bond Date of Issue: 8/29/2018 Date of Return: 8/29/2018 Bond Amount: Judge: J. LICANDRO Disposition: Disposition Date: **Blanket Bond: VOP/FTA ONLY** Original Statute No: Degree: UCR Code: Attempt Code: Commit Description: Statute or Ordinance Number(s): #2 Statute No: 782.04(2) Degree: F2 UCR Code: 090A Attempt Code: Commit 8/29/2018-17:48 USER DEFINED : ATTEMPTED MURDER SA# 18CF049195AD Warrant Type: Local Capias Citation # *Jso Control #* **155154** Warrant/Case #16-2018-CF-008851-AXXX-MA No. of Counts: 1 CT. Location/Div.: CR-H Jurisdiction: Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Purge/Bond Type: No Bond Date of Issue: 8/29/2018 Date of Return: 8/29/2018 Judge: J. LICANDRO Bond Amount: Disposition: Disposition Date: **Blanket Bond: VOP/FTA ONLY** Original Statute No: Degree: UCR Code: Attempt Code: Commit Description: Statute or Ordinance Number(s): #3 Statute No: 782.04(2) Degree: F2 UCR Code: 090A Attempt Code: Commit 8/29/2018 - 17:48 USER DEFINED : ATTEMPTED MURDER SA# 18CF049195AD Warrant Type: Local Capias Citation # Jso Control # 155154 Warrant/Case #16-2018-CF-008851-AXXX-MA No. of Counts: 1 CT. Location/Div.: CR-H Jurisdiction: Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Purge/Bond Type: No Bond Bond Amount: Judge: J. LICANDRO Disposition: Disposition Date: **Blanket Bond: VOP/FTA ONLY** Original Statute No: Degree: UCR Code: Attempt Code: Commit Description:

Reporting Officer: D.REESE 78496

Original charges:

S782.04(2)MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE

S782.04(2)ATTEMPTED MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE S782.04(2)ATTEMPTED MURDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE

Transported By: D.REESE Arresting Officer(s) #1: D.R Div/Zone or Unit: PATROL ZONE 1		Approving Supervisor: D.REESE #78496 #2: D.R. GRIFFIS #65052 # of Cases Cleared:
State of Florida, County of D	uval	Arresting / Transporting Officer's Signature:
Sworn to (or affirmed) and su	bscribed before me thisda	y of, 20, by
Personally Known or Produced I	dentfication Type of Identification prod	luced:
Print, Type, or Stamp, Commissioned na	ume of Notary Public	Signature of Notary - State of Florida Certified Law Enforcement Officer or Corrections Offi
Investigative Time:	#1 Hours: 1 Minu	tes: 0 Cost Amount: \$48.24
Drug Activity: NOT APPI Alcohol Related: UNKNO		Drug Type: NOT APPLICABLE Drug Related: UNKNOWN (OR N/A)
Name: ETHWARDS, T Home Address: 9054 POL City: JACKSONVILLE	KAVE Apt./Lot #:	Sub-Sector: N3
Taz: 281 Crossstreet: He Cell Phone # Cell Phone Pr Is Vagrant? NO Officer's Immediate Disposition Officer's Recommendation: Property Recommen	ome Phone # Bus. Phone # Pho covider E-mail ion: Incarcerated as an A	
Taz: 281 Crossstreet: He Cell Phone # Cell Phone Pr Is Vagrant? NO Officer's Immediate Dispositi Officer's Recommendation: P Parents Notfied: No Date\1	ome Phone # Bus. Phone # Pho Povider E-mail Sion: Incarcerated as an A PROSECUTION	one Ext.
Taz: 281 Crossstreet: He Cell Phone # Cell Phone Pr Is Vagrant? NO Officer's Immediate Dispositi Officer's Recommendation: P Parents Notfied: No Date\1	ome Phone # Bus. Phone # Phone Phone Bus. Phone # Phone Phone Bus. Phone # Phone Phone Bus. Phone # Phone Bus. Phone Phone Bus. Phone Bus. Phone Phone Phone Phone Phone Bus. Phone Bus. Phone Phone Phone Bus. Phone # Phone Bus.	dult(only when adjudicated as an adult is checked)
Taz: 281 Crossstreet: He Cell Phone # Cell Phone Pr Is Vagrant? NO Officer's Immediate Disposition Officer's Recommendation: Parents Notfied: No Date Is Juve Drug Violation? No Weapon Type: Handgun	ome Phone # Bus. Phone # Phone Phone Bus. Phone # Phone Phon	dult(only when adjudicated as an adult is checked) SHO Verified? Verified By:
Taz: 281 Crossstreet: Ho Cell Phone # Cell Phone Pr Is Vagrant? NO Officer's Immediate Dispositi Officer's Recommendation: P Parents Notfied: No Date\T Is Juve Drug Violation? No Weapon Type: Handgun How Victim was Assaulted: G Jail Information (B Jail # 2018023114 Triage Questions: Involved in Traffic Accident: OC deployed prior to/during. Does the arrestee exhibit any Has the arrestee shown any e	ome Phone # Bus. Phone # Phone	characteristic dult(only when adjudicated as an adult is checked) SHO Verified? Verified By: Crime Against Person? Yes Date and Time Admitted: 8/29/2018 17:54 Juvenile/Court Clerk # Int: aint used on the arrestee? NO mpts? NO Does the arrested have any observable medical/mental health problems? NO nsity behaviors? NO

Arrestee Personal Information: How Long in Jax?

ADJ

Specimen:				
Blood	Breath	Urine	Unable	None
Analysis Resi	ults:			Refused:
1st	g/210L	TIME:		Blood:
2nd	g/210L	TIME:		Urine:
3rd	g/210L	TIME:		Breath:

Right Thumb Print